MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF ASSISTANCE ID NO.
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY WT675-M1
ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT DATE OF STAFF APPROVAL
08/14/2023
AGREEMENT TYPE RECIPIENT TYPE
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT COUNTY
GRANT AGREEMENT TAX ID NO.
ASSISTANCE AMENDMENT X
RECIPIENT PROJECT MANAGER
MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
P O BOX 608 GERALD STEEN
CANTON, MS 39046 PRESIDENT
ISSUING OFFICE PROJECT MANAGER

MS DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
OFFICE OF POLLUTION CONTROL

P. O. BOX 2261

JACKSON, MS 39225

KIM L. GRANT, GRANT COORDINATOR
GRANTS/MANAGEMENT SUPPORT BRANCH

ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

WASTE TIRE PROGRAM
DIV. 4032, GRANTS TO CT OR RSWDA

STATUTORY AUTHORITY

SECTION 17-17-425, MS CODE ANN.

PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

WASTE TIRE COLLECTION PROGRAM FOR SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS OF WASTE TIRES

PROJECT LOCATION PROJECT PERIOD
The project period shall begin upon execution of the grant
CiTY agreement by the Executive Director of MDEQ
COUNTY MADISON and end no later than SEPTEMBER 30, 2024.
STATE MS TOTAL PROJECTED PERIOD COST
$50,000.00
FUNDS FORMER AWARD THIS ACTION |AMENDED TOTAL
MDEQ Amount This Action - Tire (4032) $50,000.00
Recipient Contribution
Total Project Cost $50,000.00
APPROVED BUDGET
Personnel (Enforcement Officer)
Indirect
Travel
Equipment
Supplies
Educational Material
Contractual $50,000.00
Other
Total Charges $50,000.00
METHOD OF PAYMENT
Advance
Reimbursement X




MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
GRANT AGREEMENT WT#675 MODIFICATION NO. M-1

The Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality (herein referred to as “MDEQ”), and the
Madison County Board of Supervisors, (herein referred to as the “Recipient”), entered into a
contractual Grant Agreement on the 27" day of April 2021.

WITNESSETH THAT:

Whereas, MDEQ has determined that a modification of the Grant Agreement is required:
IT IS NOW THEREFORE AGREED BY THE PARTIES THAT:

Project Period is modified as follows:

The project period shall begin upon execution of the grant agreement by the Executive Director
of MDEQ and end no later than September 30, 2024.

Except as it is modified by the provisions of Grant Agreement Modification No. M-1,the
Standard and Special Terms and Conditions of this Grant Agreement Number WT#675-M-1
remain in full force and effect and all other provisions thereof are hereby incorporated and
reaffirmed as if fully set forth herein.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Chris Wells Date
Executive Director

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Authorized Signature Date

Typed/Printed Name

Title



